PREPARED IN COMMITTEE

FILE NO. 170059 MOTION NO. 1/26/17

1	[Appointment, Local Agency Formation Commission - Supervisor Hillary Ronen]
3	Motion appointing Supervisor Hillary Ronen, for a four-year term, to the Local Agency
4	Formation Commission.
5	
6	WHEREAS, California Government Code, Section 56325, provides that a Local Agency
7	Formation Commission shall consist of either four members of the Board of Supervisors, or
8	three members of the Board of Supervisors and the Mayor. All four members, and one
9	alternate member, of the San Francisco Local Agency Formation Commission are appointed
10	by the Board of Supervisors. These four members select one public member and one
11	alternate public member; now, therefore, be it
12	MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does
13	hereby appoint the hereinafter designated person to serve as a member of the San Francisco
14	Local Agency Formation Commission, pursuant to the provisions of California Government
15	Code, Section 56325, for the term specified:
16	Supervisor Hillary Ronen, seat 1, succeeding London Breed, resigned, must be a City
17	Officer, which means the Mayor or a member of the legislative body appointed by the Board of
18	Supervisors, for the unexpired portion of a four-year term ending February 4, 2019.
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	